

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.22.2762](#)
Date Received: [14th of December 2022](#)

Information Requested:

1. Adult eating disorders services:

- a) Does your Trust provide a service to adults with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa?
[YES](#)/~~NO~~ (if No please proceed to section B)
- b) How many adults with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa were on the Trust caseload at 31st March 2022?
[114](#)
- c) How many adults with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa were referred to the service over the 1 year period (1st April 21- 31st March 22)?
[102](#)
- d) How many registered dietitians (in WTE/ FTE) were working exclusively with this caseload to adults with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa at 31st March 2022?
[1.0 WTE](#)
- e) What percentage of adults with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa received into the service were seen by a dietitian over the 1 year period (1st April 21- 31st March 22)?
[76%](#)

2. Adolescent/ child eating disorder services

- a) Does your Trust provide a service to adolescents/ children with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa? ~~YES~~/[NO](#) (If No, no further responses are required)
- b) How many adolescents/ children with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa were on the Trust caseload at 31st March 2022?
- c) How many adolescents/ children with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa were referred to the service over the 1 year period (1st April 21- 31st March 22)?
- d)
- e) How many registered dietitians (in WTE/ FTE) were working exclusively with this caseload to adolescents/ children with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa at 31st March 2022?

f) What percentage of adolescents/ children with anorexia nervosa or bulimia nervosa received into the service were seen by a dietitian over the 1 year period (1st April 21- 31st March 22)?

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>